

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 6055/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2012 in LPA No.1585/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURMIT SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD &ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.11812 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 9301/2013)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.
In CC 6055/2013: Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal,Adv.

In SLP 11812/2013: Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

In CC 9301/2013: Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Debnandan Rajak,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In these three petitions, we are concerned with Ladwa, Sonapat and Karnal Committees. Dr. Monika Gusain, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 will take instructions as to whether the basic facilities, as mentioned in paragraph 29(2) of the High Court order, are available in those Market Committee areas and if not, when they will be available. Respondent No.1-Board will file an affidavit and reply in four weeks. The petitioners will file rejoinder within three weeks thereafter.

List the petitions after seven weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master