

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16741/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2012 in LPA No.1585/ 2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURMIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKET.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11812 of 2013

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16743 of 2013

(With office report)

Date:02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal,Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda,AAG
Mr. Surender Singh Hooda,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Narender Hooda,AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

The petitioners have grievance with respect to the interest, penal interest and extension fee that is being charged by the Marketing Committee. Their submission is that when facilities were not

provided, such interest could not have been charged. They may make their representations to the Marketing Committee. The Marketing Committee is directed to consider the representations of the petitioners and decide the same in accordance with law. The special leave petitions are disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER